Answer. Yes, I saw him at Ady's Hotel when I went there

for that pass. I saw him in uniform once.

Question. When you say you never saw him do any act against the Government, do you wish to say that he did not do anything that week.

Answer. He was out in uniform with the company during

that week.

Question. Were they under arms?

Answer. Those with whom he was were under arms and he was also under arms.

Question. Do you regard the company he was in as loyal? TROO said weelf . noisessaid

Answer. Yes.

Question. What did you suppose to be the purpose of thus arming and uniforming?

Answer. I understood they were acting as conservators of

the peace.

Question. Conservators of the peace against a lot of disturbers of the peace?

Answer. Against any disturbers of the peace that might arrive.

Question. From whom did they anticipate a disturbance of

the peace?

Answer. From stragglers from Baltimore on account of the riot there and the exaggerated accounts of the the number of troops, ranging from 2,000 to 3,000.

Question. Was it generally considered that the troops at Cockeysville were disturbers of the peace against whom those

censervators were acting?

Answer. I don't think it was anticipated that the troops at Cockeysville would kick up a riot, but it was anticipated that if they came to Baltimore it would create bloodshed.

Question. Were those men to conserve the peace by pre-

venting those troops from going to Baltimore?

Answer I don't know whether they were or not. I don't think they had any orders to stop those men, there was about twenty (20) Horse Guards to 3,000 of them.

Question. What knowledge have you of the orders under

which those Horse Guards were acting?

Answer. None except from heresay.

Question. When you went to Cockeysville on either of those occasions did you see the Horse Guards picketing the road towards those troops?

Answer. Yes.

Answer. Yes.

Question. How frequently were there pickets stationed?

Answer. At about a mile and a quarter.

Question. About how many of them between that point, Towsontown and Cockeysville?

Answer. Really I cannot say, my impression is that I

passed not more than five (5) or six (6) on the road.